
April  2025
TUESDAY WEDNESDAY

1 2 3

8 9 10

SUNDAY MONDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

6

13

20

27

7

14

21

28

15

22

29

16

23

30

17

24

4

11

18

25

5

12

19

26
4:30-6pm

Triple P Positive
Parenting

9:00-9:30am
Little Chefs
9:30-10am

Playful Learning

9:00-9:30am
Little Chefs
9:30-10am

Playful Learning

9:00-9:30am
Little Chefs
9:30-10am

Playful Learning

9:00-9:30am
Read and Create

9:30-10am
Growing Families 

9:00-9:30am
Read and Create

9:30-10am
Spring Party

10am-10:30am
KidZone

9:00-9:30am
Parent Connection Cafe

9:30-10am
Kids Zone

Family 
Resource Center

Closed in
Observance of

Good Friday

9:00-9:30am
Parent Connection Cafe

9:30-10am
Kids Zone

9:00-9:30am
Parent Connection Cafe

9:30-10am
Kids Zone

9:00-9:30am
Read and Create

9:30-10am
Growing Families

 

4:30-6pm
Triple P Positive

Parenting 

9:00am-10:30am
4th Trimester

Village Tea Party

4:30-6pm
Triple P Positive

Parenting*
New Session Begins

Registration
Required

We provide the
community a place and
opportunity to access

resources and
information, meet their

daily needs, engage with
other families, and

receive social support. 

Hours
M: 9am-6pm
T: 9am-5pm

W: 9am- 5pm
Th: 9am- 5pm
F: 9am-5pm

9:00-9:30am
Little Chefs
9:30-10am

Playful Learning
10:30-11am
Kids Zone

Family
Resource Center

Closed 
for Staff

Development

9:00-9:30am
Read and Create

9:30-10am
Growing Families 

Queen Creek Family Resource Center offers FREE parent & children learning activities, resources,
referrals, and support to parents, families, and caregivers with children ages birth to 5. 

4:30-6pm
Triple P Positive

Parenting

9:00-11:00am
FREE Dental Screenings

by Dignity Health

9:00-9:30am
Little Chefs
9:30-10am

Playful Learning
9:00-11:00am

FREE Dental Screenings
by Dignity Health



1 2
Read and Create: This class is designed for parents and children to work together to
build essential early literacy skills through books and activities.

Growing Families: Meet with us each week to learn tips and tools to navigate daily parenting while
children are engaged in hands-on learning activities. This month we will look at the importance of
chores, washing, and meal prep. Free take-home activities included with each session.

Little Chefs: Calling all young chefs to come and learn how to make family friendly snacks.

Parent Connection Cafe: Join a safe and welcoming environment where caregivers build new
connections and friendships through the 5 protective factors. 

Kid Zone: Kids and parents build connections through conversation and play.

Playful Learning: Join us for weekly STEAM activities that explore art, music, math and science.

Triple P* (Positive Parenting Program): Gain practical strategies for raising confident, resilient kids
while strengthening family connections! (Registration Required. Email us to register. Childcare Provided)
4th Trimester Village Tea Party: You no longer need to settle for just surviving. Come, meet your
village and begin thriving! No one should have to do parenting alone. This month we are celebrating
our new space! Come join us for a tea party and meet your new village! Children welcome.
 

Spring Party: Join us in celebrating spring with fun games and an egg hunt.

Located inside WonderWise Preschool  
21259 E Ocotillo Rd Queen Creek

480- 750-3382
qc.frc@wonderwisepreschool.com

hwww.wonderwisepreschool.com/qc-frc

FREE Dental Screenings with Dignity Health: Stop in for a FREE dental screening for children
0-5 years old through Dignity Health’s Early Childhood Oral Health Program. 


