T: 9 W: Th:	Hours 9am-6p 9am-5p 9am-5 9am-5 9am-5p	pm om •• pm opm	¢ Apr	QUEEN CREE Family Reso Center	ource	commu opport res informa daily nee other	provide the nity a place and unity to access ources and tion, meet their eds, engage with families, and social support.
SUN	DAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
			1 9:00-9:30am Little Chefs 9:30-10am Playful Learning	2 9:00-9:30am Read and Create 9:30-10am Growing Families	3	4 9:00-9:30am Parent Connection Cafe 9:30-10am Kids Zone	⁵ 9:00am-10:30am 4th Trimester Village Tea Party 10:30-11am Kids Zone
6		7 4:30-6pm Triple P Positive Parenting	8 9:00-9:30am Little Chefs 9:30-10am Playful Learning	9 9:00-9:30am Read and Create 9:30-10am Growing Families	10	11 9:00-9:30am Parent Connection Cafe 9:30-10am Kids Zone	12
13		14 4:30-6pm Triple P Positive Parenting* New Session Begins Registration Reguired	15 9:00-9:30am Little Chefs 9:30-10am Playful Learning	16 9:00-9:30am Read and Create 9:30-10am Spring Party 10am-10:30am KidZone	17	 Family Resource Center Closed in Observance of Good Friday 	19
20		21 4:30-6pm Triple P Positive Parenting	22 9:00-9:30am Little Chefs 9:30-10am Playful Learning 9:00-11:00am FREE Dental Screenings by Dignity Health	23 9:00-9:30am Read and Create 9:30-10am Growing Families	24	25 9:00-9:30am Parent Connection Cafe 9:30-10am Kids Zone	26
27		28 4:30-6pm Triple P Positive Parenting	29 9:00-9:30am Little Chefs 9:30-10am Playful Learning 9:00-11:00am FREE Dental Screenings by Dignity Health	30 Family Resource Center Closed for Staff Development	쁖 FIRS	- SUPPORTED BY	5 FIRST

Queen Creek Family Resource Center offers FREE parent & children learning activities, resources, referrals, and support to parents, families, and caregivers with children ages birth to 5.



• •

SUPPORTED BY

茁 FIRST THINGS FIRST

Spring Party: Join us in celebrating spring with fun games and an egg hunt.

• •

Little Chefs: Calling all young chefs to come and learn how to make family friendly snacks.

Playful Learning: Join us for weekly STEAM activities that explore art, music, math and science.

Read and Create: This class is designed for parents and children to work together to build essential early literacy skills through books and activities.

Growing Families: Meet with us each week to learn tips and tools to navigate daily parenting while children are engaged in hands-on learning activities. This month we will look at the importance of chores, washing, and meal prep. Free take-home activities included with each session.

Parent Connection Cafe: Join a safe and welcoming environment where caregivers build new connections and friendships through the 5 protective factors.

Kid Zone: Kids and parents build connections through conversation and play.

Triple P* (Positive Parenting Program): Gain practical strategies for raising confident, resilient kids while strengthening family connections! (Registration Required. Email us to register. Childcare Provided)

4th Trimester Village Tea Party: You no longer need to settle for just surviving. Come, meet your village and begin thriving! No one should have to do parenting alone. This month we are celebrating our new space! Come join us for a tea party and meet your new village! Children welcome.

FREE Dental Screenings with Dignity Health: Stop in for a FREE dental screening for children 0-5 years old through Dignity Health's Early Childhood Oral Health Program.

Located inside WonderWise Preschool 21259 E Ocotillo Rd Queen Creek 480- 750-3382 qc.frc@wonderwisepreschool.com hwww.wonderwisepreschool.com/qc-frc